PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 5/9/2022 MOTION NO.

1	[Appointments, Mental Health SF Implementation Working Group - Amy Wong, Andrea
2	Salinas, and Sara Shortt]
3	
4	Motion appointing Amy Wong, Andrea Salinas, and Sara Shortt, terms ending June 1,
5	2023, to the Mental Health SF Implementation Working Group.
6	
7	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
8	hereby appoint the following designated person(s) to serve as member of the Mental Health
9	SF Implementation Working Group, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code,
10	Chapter 5, Article XLIV, for the term specified:
11	Amy Wong, Seat 1, succeeding themself, shall be held by a person with expertise
12	working on behalf of healthcare workers, appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for the
13	unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 1, 2023;
14	Andres Salinas, Seat 7, succeeding themself, shall be held by a mental health or
15	substance use treatment provider with experience working with criminal system-involved
16	patients, appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term
17	ending June 1, 2023;
18	Sara Shortt, Seat 11, succeeding themself, shall be held by a person with experience
19	providing supportive housing in San Francisco, appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for the
20	unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 1, 2023.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	